This document is an English translation of the original Japanese document. If there are any discrepancies between this document and the original Japanese document, the original Japanese document prevails.

To whom it may concern:

22 June 2010

Company name: SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION

Representative: Osamu Suzuki

Chairman, President, CEO and COO

(Code No.: 7269, the First Section of Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Contact person: Seiji Kobayashi

General Manager, Finance Dept.

TEL: (053)440-2030

Notice regarding Decision on Payment Date of Issue of New Shares by Third-Party Allotment

Relating to the issue of new shares by third-party allotment executed in accordance with a resolution adopted at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 3 June 2010, Suzuki Motor Corporation ("Suzuki") confirmed that Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft received from the Bank of Japan on 11 June 2010 a notice of completion of the procedure for shortening the period for examination of a notification regarding acquisition of the shares or equity filed by Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft to the Bank of Japan. Following the confirmation of notice, Suzuki announces that on June 2010, Suzuki and Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft have agreed to set 23 June 2010 as the payment date. Details are as follows.

1. Background of Agreement on Payment Date

As described in "Notice regarding Offer of Shares to be Issued by Third-Party Allotment" dated 3 June 2010, the payment for capital increase by third-party allotment required a filing of notification of acquisition of the shares or equity of a corporation by Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft to the Bank of Japan under the Foreign Exchange and Foreign Trade Act of Japan and a completion of procedure by the Bank of Japan, and Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft was prohibited from implementing a transaction pertaining to the notification (completion of payment for the capital increase by third-party allotment) until the expiration of 30 days in principle from the day on which the Bank of Japan accepted the notification, and such 30 days was expected to be shortened to 2 weeks in general by the procedure for shortening.

However, after 4 working days from filing the notification, shorter than initially expected, Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft received a notice of completion of the procedure for shortening from the Bank of Japan. And Suzuki confirmed that Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft was allowed to implement the payment on and after 11 June 2010.

Following the confirmation of notice of completion of the procedure, on 21 June 2010, both companies have agreed to set 23 June 2010 as the payment date.

2. Outline of Offer of Shares to be Issued by Third-Party Allotment (Resolution on 3 June 2010)

(1) Number of shares to be newly issued: 3,660,000 ordinary shares
 (2) Offer price: 1,755 yen per share
 (3) Total amount of offer price: 6,423,300,000 yen

(4) Amount of capital incorporation:
(5) Total amount of capital incorporation:
(6) Offer or transfer method
(7) Total amount of capital incorporation:
(8) Total amount of capital incorporation:
(9) Offer or transfer method
(1) Third-party allotment

(Allotted party) Volkswagen Aktiengesellschaft

(7) Application period: From and including 22 June 2010 (Tues) to and including

5 July 2010 (Mon)

(8) Payment period: From and including 23 June 2010 (Wed) to and including

5 July 2010 (Mon)*

(9) Each of the above items is subject to the effectiveness of the notification to be given under applicable laws and regulations.

Note*: Following the above confirmation of notice of completion of the procedure, both companies have decide to set 23 June 2010 as the payment date.